

TABULATION OF BIDS													
PROJECT:	Kaumualii Highway Intersection Improvements, Vicinity of Maluhia Road			EARTHWORKS PACIFIC INC.		PACIFIC CONCRETE CUTTING AND CORING, INC.		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		JAS W. GLOVER LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	50D-01-21, Ph. 1												
NET LENGTH:	0.11 Miles												
ISLAND: DISTRICT:	Kauai Koloa												
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	March 17, 2022 April 14, 2022	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.											
COMPLETION TIME:	60 Working Days												
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	175	CY	\$200.00	\$35,000.00	\$235.71	\$41,249.25 *	\$203.00	\$35,525.00	\$170.00	\$29,750.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$14,000.00	LS	\$33,800.00	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00
304.0100	Aggregate Base	65	CY	\$350.00	\$22,750.00	\$421.25	\$27,381.25 *	\$648.00	\$42,120.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$250.00	\$16,250.00
305.0100	Aggregate Subbase	100	CY	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$394.25	\$39,425.00	\$491.00	\$49,100.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
401.0400	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	80	TN	\$260.00	\$20,800.00	\$242.00	\$19,360.00	\$893.00	\$71,440.00	\$600.00	\$48,000.00	\$500.00	\$40,000.00
415.0110	Cold Planing	50	SY	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$264.00	\$13,200.00	\$152.00	\$7,600.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	330	LF	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$8.80	\$2,904.00	\$11.60	\$3,828.00	\$8.60	\$2,838.00	\$5.00	\$1,650.00
629.1100	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	300	LF	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.78	\$3,234.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$10.10	\$3,030.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
629.1021	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	300	LF	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$11.88	\$3,564.00	\$13.30	\$3,990.00	\$10.60	\$3,180.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
629.1022	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	900	LF	\$12.50	\$11,250.00	\$11.88	\$10,692.00	\$11.40	\$10,260.00	\$10.60	\$9,540.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00
629.1030	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1600	LF	\$12.00	\$19,200.00	\$10.78	\$17,248.00	\$16.20	\$25,920.00	\$10.07	\$16,112.00	\$10.00	\$16,000.00
629.1042	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	140	LF	\$16.00	\$2,240.00	\$13.42	\$1,878.80 *	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$14.10	\$1,974.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00
629.1050	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	EA	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$3,091.00	\$3,091.00	\$549.00	\$549.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
629.1060	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4	EA	\$470.00	\$1,880.00	\$899.80	\$3,599.20 *	\$191.00	\$764.00	\$405.00	\$1,620.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
629.1070	Yield Line (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	LN	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$549.00	\$549.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$800.00	\$800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS														
PROJECT:	Kaumualii Highway Intersection Improvements, Vicinity of Maluhia Road				EARTHWORKS PACIFIC INC.		PACIFIC CONCRETE CUTTING AND CORING, INC.		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		JAS W. GLOVER LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	50D-01-21, Ph. 1													
NET LENGTH:	0.11 Miles													
ISLAND: DISTRICT:	Kauai Koloa													
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	March 17, 2022 April 14, 2022		** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use only.											
COMPLETION TIME:	60 Working Days													
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	100	EA	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$13.10	\$1,310.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	60	EA	\$15.50	\$930.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$6.50	\$390.00	\$13.10	\$786.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	
629.2050	Type H Pavement Marker	110	EA	\$15.50	\$1,705.00	\$25.74	\$2,831.40 *	\$4.50	\$495.00	\$13.10	\$1,441.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	
630.0110	Type A Route Marker Assembly	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$759.00	\$1,518.00	\$799.00	\$1,598.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
630.0120	Type B Route Marker Assembly	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
631.0110	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) w/ Post	2	EA	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$687.50	\$1,375.00	\$724.00	\$1,448.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	
631.0210	Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) w/ Post	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$743.00	\$743.00	\$782.00	\$782.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
631.0320	Supplemental Plaque	1	EA	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$149.00	\$149.00	\$156.00	\$156.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
632.0110	Refelctor Marker with Flexible Delineator	22	EA	\$275.00	\$6,050.00	\$269.50	\$5,929.00	\$284.00	\$6,248.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	
632.0210	Type II Object Marker (OM2-2V)	5	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$49.60	\$248.00	\$52.00	\$260.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	
632.0230	Type II Object Marker (OM-5)	3	EA	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$413.00	\$1,239.00	\$434.00	\$1,302.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	
643.0110	Maintenance of Existing Landscape	FA	FA	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	
645.1000	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$135,000.00	LS	\$135,130.00	LS	\$186,900.00	LS	\$282,979.00	LS	\$50,000.00	
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additonal Traffic Control Devices and Additional Advertisement	FA	FA	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	\$2,500.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$3,550.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$500.00	
671.1000	Protection of Threatened and Endangered Species	FA	FA	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	
694.0100	Contractor-Furnished Poratble Concrete Barrier	LS	LA	LA	\$50,000.00	LS	\$80,410.00	LS	\$43,550.00	LS	\$175,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Kaumualii Highway Intersection Improvements, Vicinity of Maluhia Road			EARTHWORKS PACIFIC INC.		PACIFIC CONCRETE CUTTING AND CORING, INC.		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		JAS W. GLOVER LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	50D-01-21, Ph. 1												
NET LENGTH:	0.11 Miles												
ISLAND: DISTRICT:	Kauai Koloa												
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	March 17, 2022 April 14, 2022												
COMPLETION TIME:	60 Working Days	** NOTE: Quantities shown in these columns are for in-house use.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
694.0200	Inertial Barrier Module	LS	LS	LS	\$30,000.00	LS	\$35,200.00	LS	\$68,000.00	LS	\$33,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)	LS	LS	LS	\$26,000.00	LS	\$31,210.00	LS	\$40,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00	LS	\$22,344.30
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$475,020.00		\$543,368.90 *		\$686,984.00		\$779,000.00		\$394,749.30
	Hawaii Product Preferences				\$0.00		\$7,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Hawaii Apprenticeship Programs Preferences				\$23,751.00		\$27,168.45		\$34,349.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$451,269.00		\$508,800.46		\$652,634.80		\$779,000.00		\$394,749.30
* Discrepancies have occurred on the bid amount													